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Calendar of Mario Draghi 
President of the ECB 

October 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 4 October Executive Board ECB  

 Governing Council ECB 

 Welcome address at the vernissage of exhibition “From the 

1950s to the present – The art collection of the Deutsche 

Bundesbank” 

ECB 

Wednesday, 5 October Dialogue with non-financial business sector – welcome 

address 

ECB 

 Ambassador of Singapore to Germany, Mr Laurence Bay – 

courtesy visit  

ECB 

Thursday, 6 October G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, 

D.C. 

 Meeting with BlackRock, on global economic developments Washington 

D.C. 

Friday, 7 October 2016 Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and 

World Bank Group (IMF-WBG) 

Washington, 

D.C. 

 Statement at 34th meeting of International Monetary and 

Financial Committee (IMFC) 

Washington, 

D.C. 

 Meeting with US Federal Reserve System, Ms Janet 

Yellen, on global financial and economic developments 

Washington, 

D.C. 

 Meeting with IMF, Ms Christine Lagarde, on global financial 

and economic developments 

Washington, 

D.C. 

Saturday, 8 October ECB press conference at the IMF-WBG Annual Meetings Washington, 

D.C. 

Monday, 10 October Eurogroup Luxembourg 
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Tuesday, 11 October Ceremony in honour of President Carlo Azeglio Ciampi at 

the Senate of the Republic of Italy 

Rome 

Monday, 17 October Annual reception for European Cultural Days of the ECB 

2016 – welcome address 

Frankfurt 

 Opening concert of European Cultural Days 2016 Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 18 October Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Central Bank of San Marino, Mr Wafik Grais, 

and Mr Lorenzo Savorelli, on central bank issues  

ECB 

Wednesday, 19 October Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with a former member of the ECB’s Executive 

Board, on European economic issues 

ECB 

Thursday, 20 October Governing Council ECB 

Tuesday, 25 October Executive Board ECB 

 2nd DIW Europe Lecture, organised by German Institute 

for Economic Research (DIW) – speech on “Stability, equity 

and monetary policy” 

Berlin 

 


